
Shaarei Tefillah
Weekly Newsletter

לֹך לֹך פרשת

בס”דִ

Shaarei Youth

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting on SundayPesachim 116a

Mazal Tov

Shabbos Afternoon Groups
Boys Grade 1 - 3  @5:30 - 6 30pm
At the home of Family Rosenblum

Boys Grade 4 Up @5:30 - 6:30pm
At the home of Family I Teller

:

Drop off and pick up from Shaarei

Boys Seudah Shlishis
After Mincha

Wednesday Night Learning
7:30pm followed by Maariv

The Gemorah in Pesachim 112 says that if food or
drink is stored underneath a bed there is a ruach
rah that rests on it. This Halacha is also brought in
Shulchan Aruch.

How, exactly, do we define "underneath a bed" as
regards this halocha?

"Underneath a bed" means that it was stored on
the ground under a bed in which someone was
sleeping. Therefore:

It is permitted to place food on top of the bottom
bed of a bunk bed, even if someone is asleep on
the top bed (Rav S Z Auerbach).

It is permitted to place food underneath a baby's
carriage, even if a baby is sleeping in the carriage
(Minchas Yitzchok).

Most poskim permit storing food under a couch or
bed which is not being used for sleeping.

It is permitted to place food underneath a bench
[or an airplane seat], even if the bench is used for
sleeping, since a bench is not a bed.

Halocha from the Daf

Mazal Tov to Yaacov Abrahams

on the occasion of his Bar-Mitzvah this Shabbos

Mazal Tov to Ezra & Ruchi Abrahams

The Bar-Mitzvah will take place in the Adass

Gutnick Hall - Shacharis 9:00am

There will still be a minyan at Shaarei

Shabbo Timess

Plag HaMincha

Mincha

Candle Lighting

Shkiah

(latest)

Shacharis

Halocha Shiur

Shabbos Mincha

Shabbos ends

Latest time for Shema

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

6:13pm

7:00pm

7:15pm

7:33pm

9:00am

9:53am

6:30pm

7:05pm

8:16pm

Starting again this week

6
Learning with Madrichim

:30pm



This weeks Kiddush Roster:

This weeks Clean Up Roster:

To sponsor the newsletter,
kiddush or Seudah Shlishis

office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or
make a donation

accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin

rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com

or 0425 858 503

Something for the Shabbos table Chana Deutsch
& TBC

Saul Rothman
& TBC

In this week's Parsha, when the time comes for
Avrohom to separate from Lot, Avrohom poses the
following deal to Lot: 'the entire land is in front of
you - if you go left I'll go right, and if you go right
I'll go left' (13:9).

The Netziv asks an interesting question; why does
Avrohom need to move, let Lot go left/right and
Avrohom should stay where he is? Why do they
both need to move in opposite directions in order
to be apart?

The Netziv answers that Avrohom wanted to show
that he cared for Lot and his feelings. In order that
Lot should not feel troubled and bothered for
having to move, Avrohom said that he would also
undergo the ordeal of moving all his possessions
away. Just like you, Lot, move one way, I,
Avrohom will move the other way - that way we'll
both have the same exertion.

Such is the way of a tzaddik; he cares for even
the smallest of things when it comes to others
feelings.

8:00am

6:30am

6:45am

6:45am

6:30am

6:45am

7:20pm*

8:15pm

8:15pm

8:15am

8:15am

7:00pm

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Sunday Night 8:00pm

Monday Night 8:30pm

Tuesday Night 7:30pm

Friday - 10 Mins before Mincha

Mon - Fri 5:45am

Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am

Shabbos Afternoon 6:30pm

Daily after Shacharis & Maariv

Hilchos Bosor V’Cholov

Halachic topics

Gemorah Megillah

Mussar

Daf HaYomi

Hilchos Shabbos Shiur

Halocha Yomi

Shacharis Maariv

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week Davening Times this Week

*Mincha & Maariv
Shaarei Tefillah Library open daily - Everyone welcome to use this facility


