Shaarei Jefillah Weekly Newsletter





Shabbos Times

Plag HaMincha	6:13pm
Mincha	7:00pm
Candle Lighting (latest)	7:15pm
Shkiah	7:33pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	9:53am
Halocha Shiur	6:30pm
Shabbos Mincha	7:05pm
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	
Shabbos ends	8:16pm

Shaarei Youth

Shabbos Afternoon Groups
Boys Grade 1 - 3 @5:30 - 6:30pm
At the home of Family Rosenblum
Boys Grade 4 Up @5:30 - 6:30pm
At the home of Family I Teller
Drop off and pick up from Shaarei

Starting again this week Learning with Madrichim 6:30pm

Boys Seudah Shlishis After Mincha

Wednesday Night Learning 7:30pm followed by Maariv

פרשת לך לך

Mazal Jov

Mazal Tov to Yaacov Abrahams
on the occasion of his Bar-Mitzvah this Shabbos
Mazal Tov to Ezra & Ruchi Abrahams

The Bar-Mitzvah will take place in the Adass Gutnick Hall - Shacharis 9:00am

There will still be a minyan at Shaarei

Halocha from the Daf

The Gemorah in Pesachim 112 says that if food or drink is stored underneath a bed there is a ruach rah that rests on it. This Halacha is also brought in Shulchan Aruch.

How, exactly, do we define "underneath a bed" as regards this halocha?

"Underneath a bed" means that it was stored on the ground under a bed in which someone was sleeping. Therefore:

It is permitted to place food on top of the bottom bed of a bunk bed, even if someone is asleep on the top bed (Rav S Z Auerbach).

It is permitted to place food underneath a baby's carriage, even if a baby is sleeping in the carriage (Minchas Yitzchok).

Most poskim permit storing food under a couch or bed which is not being used for sleeping.

It is permitted to place food underneath a bench [or an airplane seat], even if the bench is used for sleeping, since a bench is not a bed.

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting Pesachim 116a on Sunday

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week

Hilchos Bosor V'Cholov Sunday Night 8:00pm Halachic topics Monday Night 8:30pm Gemorah Megillah Tuesday Night 7:30pm Mussar Friday - 10 Mins before Mincha Daf HaYomi Mon - Fri 5:45am Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am Hilchos Shabbos Shiur Shabbos Afternoon 6:30pm Halocha Yomi Daily after Shacharis & Maariv Shaarei Tefillah Library open daily - Everyone welcome to use this facility

Davening Jimes this Week		
	Shacharis	Maariv
Sunday	8:00am	7:20pm*
Monday	6:30am	8:15pm
Tuesday	6:45am	8:15pm
Wednesday	6:45am	8:15am
Thursday	6:30am	8:15am
Friday	6:45am *Mii	7:00pm ncha & Maariv

Something for the Shabbos table

In this week's Parsha, when the time comes for Avrohom to separate from Lot, Avrohom poses the following deal to Lot: 'the entire land is in front of you - if you go left I'll go right, and if you go right I'll go left' (13:9).

The Netziv asks an interesting question; why does Avrohom need to move, let Lot go left/right and Avrohom should stay where he is? Why do they both need to move in opposite directions in order to be apart?

The Netziv answers that Avrohom wanted to show that he cared for Lot and his feelings. In order that Lot should not feel troubled and bothered for having to move, Avrohom said that he would also undergo the ordeal of moving all his possessions away. Just like you, Lot, move one way, I, Avrohom will move the other way - that way we'll

both have the same exertion.

Such is the way of a tzaddik; he cares for even the smallest of things when it comes to others feelings. Jhis weeks Kiddush Roster:
Chana Deutsch
& TBC

Jhis weeks Clean Up Roster:
Saul Rothman
& TBC

To sponsor the newsletter, kiddush or Seudah Shlishis office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or make a donation accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com or 0425 858 503





